

Hopewell Holdings Limited (stock code: 54), listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong since 1972, is one of Hong Kong's premier companies with diverse business interests spreading across Property Investment and Development, Hotels and Hospitality, and Highway Infrastructure. The first two businesses are operated directly under Hopewell Holdings Limited while its 73% owned subsidiary, Hopewell Highway *Infrastructure Limited (stock code: 737),* also listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong since 2003, holds its PRC-based transportation infrastructure interests. The *Group, with strong expertise in investment,* development and engineering of major projects, focuses on Hong Kong and the Pearl River Delta, and is founded on visionary strategic initiatives. About the cover: In revamping its existing investment property portfolio and undertaking new developments with energy and vitality, Hopewell Holdings is entering a new and exciting era of achievement, growth and rejuvenation.